SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-132 September Term 1989

IN THE MATTER OF :

JOHN P. RUSSELL, ORDER

An Attorney at Law. :

It is ORDERED that JOHN P. RUSSELL of JERSEY CITY, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1964, be disbarred and that his name be stricken from the roll of attorneys of this State, effective October 15, 1990; and it is further

ORDERED that JOHN P. RUSSELL be and hereby is permanently restrained and enjoined from practicing law; and it is further

ORDERED that JOHN P. RUSSELL comply with Administrative Guideline No. 23 of the Office of Attorney Ethics dealing with disbarred attorneys; and it is further

ORDERED that JOHN P. RUSSELL reimburse the Ethics Financial Committee for appropriate administrative costs.

WITNESS, the Honorable Robert N. Wilentz, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 21st day of September, 1990.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

Stephene Junese

I hareby comity that the foregoing is a big chapt of the engine, on file

Constant State Court S